

RECORDATION TRADEM

04-14-2000

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

03-09-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

101220424

Total n	number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.         Kevin J. Collette     </li> </ol>	and sorrect and any attached copy is a 3-6-2000
FC:481 (40.08 OP)	THIS SPACE
14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000029 2308880 CONSTRUCT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Seaccie State: WA ZIP: 98101	(Attach dunlicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 3400  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue	
Ryan, Swanson & Cleveland, PLIC	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
monai Addiess.	XX Enclosed
Name: Kevin J. Collette Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: One (1)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached?  Yes XX No  6. Total number of applications and  One (1)
İ	2,308,880
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes N
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes N
□ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	© Corporation-State <u>Washington</u> □ Other
-∰ Assignment □ Merger	☑ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗔 No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
Other Partnership	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation—State	City: Anacortes State: WA ZIP: 98221
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Internal Address:
Starr Creative Group	Name: Starr Map Company LLC
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Starr-Sauerbrey Enterprises, dba	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
4 1 7	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

	( minimum, m
Mark:	DISCOVERY MAP AND DESIGN
Registration No.:	2,308,880 issued January 18, 2000
Reel No.:	Frame No.:
Way, Suite 101, A DISCOVERY MAP	Starr-Sauerbrey Enterprises, d b.a. Starr Creative Group, of 1909 Skyline nacortes, Washington 98221, has adopted, used and is using the mark and Design (the "Mark") which is registered with the United States Patent e as evidenced by Registration No 2,308,880 dated January 18, 2000, and
WHEREAS,	Start Map Company LLC is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

Registered Owner: Start-Sauerbrev Enterprises (Partnership) d b a Start Creative Group

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Starr-Sauerbrey Enterprises (Partnership) does hereby assign unto Starr Map Company LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above identified registration of said Mark

Date 2-24-00

Its President

[235366 01] Peaktinks 24, 3000

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0606** 

3521

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Victoria Starr signed this instrument, on oath, stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged as an officer of said corporation to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed on <u>Feb 24</u>, 2000.

TOUC COLUMN SOLVE 
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at 130112 (NA

My commission expires 2-16-201



3521

Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

Reg. No. 2,308,880

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Jan. 18, 2000

## SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



STARR-SAUERBREY ENTERPRISES (PARTNERSHIP), DBA STARR CREATIVE GROUP P.O. BOX 2780 HAILEY, ID 83333

FOR: CARTOGRAPHIC SERVICES, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 10-0-1996; IN COMMERCE 10-0-1996.

RECORDED: 03/09/2000

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MAP", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-554,873, FILED 9-17-1998.

TRICIA SONNEBORN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0608